AND THEN THERE WERE FOUR THREE. TWO. ONE.

CONTACT: Ashley Pearce Dancie Perugini Ware Public Relations 713.224.9115

★★★NCAA FINAL FOUR PHOTO OPPORTUNITY★★★ SUNDAY, APRIL 3 AT 11 A.M.

68 COURTS IN 68 DAYS: THE ROAD ENDS HERE TYLER UGOLYN COURT DEDICATION

WHAT: The NCAA and the Tyler Ugolyn Foundation partnered to refurbish the MD Anderson YMCA gymnasium. The new court will be revealed in a special dedication ceremony on Sunday, April 3.

The foundation was established in memory of Tyler Ugolyn, an outstanding NCAA student-athlete at Columbia University, mentor and friend who shared a lifelong love of basketball with the world prior to his tragic passing on September 11, 2001. The foundation is committed to supporting youth basketball, with an emphasis on court refurbishment, skills clinics and financial support for character-building educational programs aimed at children in urban settings.

The YMCA of Greater Houston has matched the NCAA Final Four's contribution, adding an additional \$100,000 to the gym renovation at M.D. Anderson Family YMCA. With these renovations to the facility, the Y will be able to reach more people and continue to build healthy, confident and connected children, adults, families and communities.

As part of the NCAA commitment to the community, iHoops, the joint initiative of the NCAA and NBA, will also join the NCAA and Tyler Ugolyn Foundation in the dedication ceremony and conduct a youth basketball clinic.

- WHEN: Sunday, April 3, 2011 at 11 a.m.
- WHERE: M.D. Anderson Family YMCA 705 Cavalcade
- WHO:Tyler Ugolyn Foundation:
NCAA:Victor and Diane Ugolyn
Gene Smith, Chair, Men's Basketball Committee
Jacqie Carpenter, Director of Division I Men's Basketball
Rick Schissler, Chairman of the Board
Marie Arcos, Exec Director
Len Elmore, CEO
- **PARKING:** Media vehicles can park behind the building.
- **CONTACT:** Ashley Pearce, Dancie Perugini Ware Public Relations, 832.647.1006 cell